

[image: image1.jpg]marca






MARTA NON-REPRESENTED PENSION PLAN

MANAGEMENT PENSION COMMITTEE MEMBERS

1. LaShanda Dawkins (Chairperson)


5.   Board Representative
Interim Chief Administrative Officer


      Valencia Williamson

lrdawkins@itsmarta.com



      MARTA Board Member








  vwilliamson@claytonchamber.org
2. Duane Pritchett




6.   Retiree Representative
Interim Chief Legal Counsel


                    Elizabeth O’Neill
dpritchett@itsmarta.com



   (Former Chief Legal Counsel)








    
      lizziemoneill@gmail.com
3. Kevin Hurley





7.   Retiree Representative
Chief Finance Officer
                  

      Rhonda Briggins
khurley@itsmarta.com


   
    (Former Sr. Dir. External Affairs)







      Rhonda.Briggins@jacobs.com
4. Pearlie McKinzie
Deputy, Chief Police & Emergency Mgmt


   
pmckinzie@itsmarta.com
Pension Administration Staff
Andrea Giles
Sr. Retirement Benefits Analyst
Email: agiles@itsmarta.com
Rhonda Harris

Retirement Benefits Analyst

Email: rharris2@itsmarta.com
Pension Plan Vendors
Actuary
Foster & Foster



Joseph Griffin
Auditor 
Gregory Biggs CPA                                              Gregory Biggs
Attorney
Seyfarth Shaw LLP

 

Edmund Emerson III
Trustee
Northern Trust Co.                                 
Claudiu Besoaga
Consultant
Callan Associates 



William Emmett
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